

PRICES OF HOUSEHOLD LPG AS OF NOVEMBER 2019, 11 kgs., 7 kgs, 5 kgs and 2.7 kgs. in Regions IV & V.

PROVINCE	CITY MUNICIPALITY	BRAND	SIZE	Date of Adjustment	November 11-15, 2019		Remarks	PRICE RANGE	COMMON OR PREVAILING PRICE
					10/7-11/19				
BATANGAS	Balagtas	REGASCO	11 Kgs.	4-Nov	560.00	570.00	rolled back		560.00
BATANGAS	Balagtas	REGASCO	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	240.00	240.00	retained		240.00
BATANGAS	Batangas City	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	716.00	713.00	increased		716.00
BATANGAS	Batangas City	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	522.00 - 523.00	520.00 - 521.00	increased	522.00 - 523.00	522.00 - 523.00
BATANGAS	Batangas City	Gasulito	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	224.00	223.00	increased		224.00
BATANGAS	Batangas City	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	28-Oct	642.00	665.00	rolled back		642.00
BATANGAS	Batangas City	Solane	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	705.00	702.00	increased		705.00
BATANGAS	Batangas City	Solane	6 Kgs.	2-Nov	398.00	397.00	increased		398.00
BATANGAS	Batangas City	Shine Gas	5 Kgs.	1-Oct	365.00	365.00	retained		365.00
BATANGAS	Batangas City	Savers Gas	11 Kgs.	3-Oct	590.00	590.00	retained		590.00
BATANGAS	Batangas City	Eco-Savers Gas	11 Kgs.	3-Oct	640.00	640.00	retained		640.00
BATANGAS	Batangas City	Total Gaz	11 Kgs.	3-Oct	670.00	670.00	retained		670.00
BATANGAS	Batangas City	SuperKalan	2.7 Kgs	3-Oct	250.00	250.00	retained		250.00
BATANGAS	Bauan	Island Gas	11 Kgs.	4-Nov	660.00	680.00	rolled back		660.00
BATANGAS	Bauan	Island Gas	5 Kgs.	4-Nov	300.00	310.00	rolled back		300.00
BATANGAS	Bauan	Island Gas	2.7 Kgs.	4-Nov	255.00	260.00	rolled back		255.00
BATANGAS	Lipa City	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	620.00	617.00	increased		620.00
BATANGAS	Lipa City	Fiesta Gas	5 Kgs.	2-Nov	322.00	320.00	increased		322.00
BATANGAS	Lipa City	Gasul	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	690.00	687.00	increased		690.00
BATANGAS	Lipa City	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	2-Nov	478.00	476.00	increased		478.00
BATANGAS	Lipa City	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	2-Nov	273.00	272.00	increased		273.00
BATANGAS	Lipa City	Solane	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	705.00	702.00	increased		705.00
BATANGAS	Lipa City	Island Gas	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	693.00	693.00	retained		693.00
BATANGAS	Lipa City	Island Gas	5 Kgs.	1-Oct	315.00	315.00	retained		315.00
BATANGAS	Lipa City	Island Gas	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	246.00	246.00	retained		246.00
BATANGAS	Ibaan	SALES GAS	11 Kgs.						
BATANGAS	Lemery	SALES GAS	11 kgs	1-Oct	620.00	620.00	retained		620.00
BATANGAS	Lian	SOLANE	11 Kgs	1-Nov	717.00	714.00	increased		717.00
BATANGAS	Malvar	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	640.00	640.00	retained		640.00
BATANGAS	Malvar	Fiesta Gas	5 Kgs.	1-Oct	326.00	326.00	retained		326.00
BATANGAS	Nasugbu	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	653.00	650.00	increased		653.00
BATANGAS	Nasugbu	Fiesta Gas	5 Kgs.	1-Nov	347.00	346.00	increased		347.00
BATANGAS	Nasugbu	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	684.00	684.00	increased		684.00
BATANGAS	Nasugbu	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	470.00	468.00	increased		470.00
BATANGAS	Nasugbu	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	217.00	216.00	increased		217.00
BATANGAS	Tanauan	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	640.00	640.00	retained		640.00
BATANGAS	Tanauan	fiesta Gas	5 Kgs.	1-Oct	326.00	326.00	retained		326.00
BATANGAS	Darasa, Tanauan	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	710.00	710.00	retained		710.00
BATANGAS	Darasa, Tanauan	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Oct	510.00	510.00	retained		510.00
BATANGAS	Darasa, Tanauan	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	265.00	265.00	retained		265.00
BATANGAS	Sto Tomas	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	710.00	710.00	retained		710.00
BATANGAS	Sto Tomas	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Oct	510.00	510.00	retained		510.00
BATANGAS	Sto Tomas	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	265.00	265.00	retained		265.00
BATANGAS	Sto Tomas	SuperKalan	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	223.00	223.00	retained		223.00
BATANGAS	Sto Tomas	Eco-Savers Gas	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	630.00	630.00	retained		630.00
BATANGAS	Sto Tomas	SAVERS GAS	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	630.00	630.00	retained		630.00
BATANGAS	Sto Tomas	Superkalan/Total GAS	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	705.00	705.00	retained		705.00

PROVINCE	CITY MUNICIPALITY	BRAND	SIZE	Date of Adjustment	November 11-15, 2019		Remarks	PRICE RANGE	COMMON OR PREVAILING PRICE
					10/7-11/19				
CAVITE	Amadeo	Eco Gas	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	590.00	600.00	rolled back		590.00
CAVITE	Amadeo	Eco Gas	5 Kgs.	1-Nov	270.00	280.00	rolled back		270.00
CAVITE	Amadeo	Eco Gas	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	160.00	180.00	rolled back		160.00
CAVITE	Bacoor	SUBIC GAS	11 KGS.	4-Nov	600.00	620.00	rolled back		600.00
CAVITE	Bacoor	SUBIC GAS	2.7 Kgs.	4-Nov	220.00	200.00	increased		220.00
CAVITE	Bacoor	SAVERS GAS	11 KGS.	1-Oct	659.15	659.15	retained		659.15
CAVITE	Bacoor	Eco-Savers Gas	11 KGS.	1-Oct	659.15	659.15	retained		659.15
CAVITE	Bacoor	Brent Gas	11 Kgs.	3-Nov	651.00	648.00	increased		651.00
CAVITE	Bacoor	Brent Gas	5 Kgs.	3-Nov	332.00	330.00	increased		332.00
CAVITE	Bacoor	Brent Gas	2.7 Kgs.	3-Nov	208.00	207.00	increased		208.00
CAVITE	Bacoor	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	685.00	681.00	increased		685.00
CAVITE	Bacoor	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	499.00	497.00	increased		499.00
CAVITE	Bacoor	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	226.00	225.00	increased		226.00
CAVITE	Bacoor	Fiesta Gas	11 KGS.	1-Nov	647.00	643.00	increased		647.00
CAVITE	Bacoor	Solane	11 KGS.	1-Nov	693.00	690.00	increased		693.00
CAVITE	Bacoor	SuperKalan	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	229.00	229.00	retained		229.00
CAVITE	Carmona	PRYCE GAS	11 KGS.	1-Oct	600.00	600.00	retained		600.00
CAVITE	Cavite City	Gasul	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	656.00	653.00	increased		656.00
CAVITE	Cavite City	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	2-Nov	441.00	439.00	increased		441.00
CAVITE	Cavite City	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	2-Nov	209.00	208.00	increased		209.00
CAVITE	Cavite City	Fiesta Gas	11 KGS.	2-Nov	618.00	615.00	increased		618.00
CAVITE	Cavite City	Brent Gas	11 Kgs.	3-Nov	651.00	648.00	increased		651.00
CAVITE	Cavite City	Brent Gas	5 Kgs.	3-Nov	332.00	330.00	increased		332.00
CAVITE	Cavite City	Brent Gas	2.7 Kgs.	3-Nov	208.00	207.00	increased		208.00
CAVITE	Cavite City	DC Star	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	639.00	636.00	increased		639.00
CAVITE	Cavite City	Solane	11 KGS.	2-Nov	645.00	642.00	increased		645.00
CAVITE	Cavite City	SuperKalan	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	229.00	229.00	retained		229.00
CAVITE	Dasmarinas City	Brent Gas	11 Kgs.	3-Nov	651.00	648.00	increased		651.00
CAVITE	Dasmarinas City	Brent Gas	5 Kgs.	3-Nov	332.00	330.00	increased		332.00
CAVITE	Dasmarinas City	Brent Gas	2.7 Kgs.	3-Nov	208.00	207.00	increased		208.00
CAVITE	Dasmarinas City	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	749.00	745.00	increased		749.00
CAVITE	Dasmarinas City	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	560.00	558.00	increased		560.00
CAVITE	Dasmarinas City	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	303.00	302.00	increased		303.00
CAVITE	Dasmarinas City	SAVERS GAS	11 KGS.	1-Oct	659.15	659.15	retained		659.15
CAVITE	Dasmarinas City	Eco-Savers Gas	11 KGS.	1-Oct	659.15	659.15	retained		659.15
CAVITE	Dasmarinas City	Island Gas	11 KGS.	1-Oct	688.00	688.00	retained		688.00
CAVITE	Dasmarinas City	Island Gas	5 Kgs.	1-Oct	392.00	392.00	retained		392.00
CAVITE	Dasmarinas City	Island Gas	3 Kgs.	1-Oct	242.00	242.00	retained		242.00
CAVITE	Dasmarinas City	Island Gas	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	218.00	218.00	retained		218.00
CAVITE	Dasmarinas City	Island Gas	2.0 Kgs.	1-Oct	161.00	161.00	retained		161.00
CAVITE	Dasmarinas City	Solane	11 KGS.	1-Nov	735.00	728.00	increased		735.00
CAVITE	Imus	ECO GAS	11 KGS.	1-Oct	690.00	690.00	retained		690.00
CAVITE	Imus	SAVERS GAS	11 KGS.	1-Oct	690.00	690.00	retained		690.00
CAVITE	Imus	MAICO GAS	11 KGS.	1-Nov	580.00	620.00	rolled back		580.00
CAVITE	Imus	Solane	11 KGS.	2-Nov	710.00	707.00	increased		710.00
CAVITE	Imus	SuperKalan	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	229.00	229.00	retained		229.00
CAVITE	Imus	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	737.00	733.00	increased		737.00
CAVITE	Imus	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	508.00	506.00	increased		508.00
CAVITE	Imus	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	273.00	272.00	increased		273.00
CAVITE	Imus	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	652.00	648.00	increased		652.00
CAVITE	Imus	Subic Gas	11 KGS.	3-Oct	555.00	555.00	retained		555.00

PROVINCE	CITY MUNICIPALITY	BRAND	SIZE	Date of Adjustment			Remarks	PRICE RANGE	COMMON OR PREVAILING PRICE
					November 11-15, 2019	10/7-11/19			
CAVITE	Kawit	Sula Gas	11 Kgs	25-Oct	515.00	526.00	rolled back		515.00
CAVITE	Kawit	Sula Gas	5 Kgs.	25-Oct	265.00	270.00	rolled back		265.00
CAVITE	Kawit	Sulit Gas	2.7 Kgs.	25-Oct	159.00	161.00	rolled back		159.00
CAVITE	Novelita	Solane	11 KGS.	1-Nov	645.00	642.00	increased		645.00
CAVITE	Novelita	SuperKalan	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	229.00	229.00	retained		229.00
CAVITE	Tanza	R-Gas	11 Kgs	28-Oct	509.00	520.00	rolled back		509.00
CAVITE	Tanza	R-Gas	5 Kgs.	28-Oct	254.00	260.00	rolled back		254.00
CAVITE	Tanza	Shine Gas	2.5 kgs	28-Oct	145.00	150.00	rolled back		145.00

PROVINCE	CITY MUNICIPALITY	BRAND	SIZE	Date of Adjustment	November 11-15, 2019		Remarks	PRICE RANGE	COMMON OR PREVAILING PRICE
					10/7-11/19				
LAGUNA	Binan	Brent Gas	11 Kgs	3-Nov	651.00	648.00	increased		651.00
LAGUNA	Binan	Brent Gas	5 Kgs.	3-Nov	332.00	330.00	increased		332.00
LAGUNA	Binan	Brent Gas	2.7 Kgs.	3-Nov	208.00	207.00	increased		208.00
LAGUNA	Binan	SAVERS GAS	11 Kgs	24-Oct	600.00	620.00	rolled back		600.00
LAGUNA	Binan	Eco-Savers Gas	11 Kgs	24-Oct	600.00	620.00	rolled back		600.00
LAGUNA	Binan	Eco-Savers Gas	2.7 Kgs.	24-Oct	210.00	220.00	rolled back		210.00
LAGUNA	Binan	Solane	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	682.00	679.00	increased		682.00
LAGUNA	Binan	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	699.00	697.00	increased		699.00
LAGUNA	Binan	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	469.00	467.00	increased		469.00
LAGUNA	Binan	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	200.00	199.00	increased		200.00
LAGUNA	Binan	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs	1-Nov	635.00	631.00	increased		635.00
LAGUNA	Cabuyao	Brent Gas	11 Kgs	1-Nov	469.00	648.00	increased		469.00
LAGUNA	Cabuyao	Brent Gas	5 Kgs.	1-Nov	200.00	330.00	increased		200.00
LAGUNA	Cabuyao	Brent Gas	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	635.00	207.00	increased		635.00
LAGUNA	Calamba City	Brent Gas	11 Kgs	3-Nov	651.00	648.00	increased		651.00
LAGUNA	Calamba City	Brent Gas	5 Kgs.	3-Nov	332.00	330.00	increased		332.00
LAGUNA	Calamba City	Brent Gas	2.7 Kgs.	3-Nov	208.00	207.00	increased		208.00
LAGUNA	Calamba City	Island Gas	11 Kgs	1-Oct	680.00	680.00	retained		680.00
LAGUNA	Calamba City	Island Gas	5 Kgs.	1-Oct	373.00	373.00	retained		373.00
LAGUNA	Calamba City	Island Gas	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	232.00	232.00	retained		232.00
LAGUNA	Calamba City	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	7-Nov	636.00	670.00	rolled back		636.00
LAGUNA	Calamba City	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	702.00	698.00	increased		702.00
LAGUNA	Calamba City	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	495.00	493.00	increased		495.00
LAGUNA	Calamba City	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	235.00	234.00	increased		235.00
LAGUNA	Calamba City	Kysam	11 Kgs.	7-Nov	580.00	643.00	rolled back		580.00
LAGUNA	Calauan	Solane	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	710.00	710.00	retained		710.00
LAGUNA	Calauan	Solane	6 Kgs.	1-Oct	387.00	387.00	retained		387.00
LAGUNA	Los Banos	Gasul	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	702.00	698.00	increased		702.00
LAGUNA	Los Banos	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	2-Nov	495.00	493.00	increased		495.00
LAGUNA	Los Banos	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	2-Nov	235.00	234.00	increased		235.00
LAGUNA	Los Banos	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	12-Nov	622.00	607.00	increased		622.00
LAGUNA	Pagsanjan	Solane	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	708.00	705.00	increased		708.00
LAGUNA	Pagsanjan	Solane	6 Kgs.	2-Nov	410.00	408.00	increased		410.00
LAGUNA	Pagsanjan	SuperKalan	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	241.00	241.00	retained		241.00
LAGUNA	Pila	Solane	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	748.00	748.00	retained		748.00
LAGUNA	San Pablo City	Solane	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	678.00	675.00	increased		678.00
LAGUNA	San Pablo City	Island Gas	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	670.00	670.00	retained		670.00
LAGUNA	San Pablo City	SuperKalan	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	200.00	200.00	retained		200.00
LAGUNA	San Pablo City	Gasul	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	673.00	670.00	increased		673.00
LAGUNA	San Pablo City	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	2-Nov	451.00	449.00	increased		451.00
LAGUNA	San Pablo City	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	2-Nov	197.00	190.00	increased		197.00
LAGUNA	San Pablo City	VAS GAS	11 Kgs.	4-Nov	570.00	590.00	rolled back		570.00
LAGUNA	San Pablo City	VAS GAS	5 Kgs	4-Nov	280.00	290.00	rolled back		280.00
LAGUNA	San Pablo City	VAS GAS	2.7 Kgs	1-Oct	220.00	220.00	rolled back		220.00
LAGUNA	San Pedro City	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	697.00	695.00	increased		697.00
LAGUNA	San Pedro City	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	465.00	463.00	increased		465.00
LAGUNA	San Pedro City	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	198.00	197.00	increased		198.00
LAGUNA	San Pedro City	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	617.00	614.00	increased		617.00
LAGUNA	San Pedro City	Fiesta Gas	5 Kgs.	1-Nov	324.00	322.00	increased		324.00
LAGUNA	San Pedro City	Optimum Gas	11 Kgs.	5-Nov	610.50	689.50	rolled back		610.50

PROVINCE	CITY MUNICIPALITY	BRAND	SIZE	Date of Adjustment			Remarks	PRICE RANGE	COMMON OR PREVAILING PRICE
					November 11-15, 2019	10/7-11/19			
LAGUNA	San Pedro City	Optimum Gas	5 Kgs	5-Nov	277.50	314.00	rolled back		277.50
LAGUNA	San Pedro City	Optimum Gas	2.7 Kgs.	5-Nov	157.50	204.50	rolled back		157.50
LAGUNA	Sta Cruz	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	686.00	683.00	increased		686.00
LAGUNA	Sta Cruz	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	473.00	471.00	increased		473.00
LAGUNA	Sta Cruz	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	231.00	230.00	increased		231.00
LAGUNA	Sta Cruz	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	685.00	682.00	increased		685.00
LAGUNA	Sta Cruz	Fiesta Gas	5 Kgs.	1-Oct	360.00	360.00	retained		360.00
LAGUNA	Sta Cruz	Fiesta Gas	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	240.00	240.00	retained		240.00
LAGUNA	Sta Cruz	Island Gas	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	680.00	680.00	retained		680.00
LAGUNA	Sta Cruz	Island Gas	5 Kgs	1-Oct	380.00	380.00	retained		380.00
LAGUNA	Sta Cruz	Island Gas	2.7 Kgs	1-Oct	250.00	250.00	retained		250.00
LAGUNA	Sta Cruz	Solane	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	698.00	695.00	increased		698.00
LAGUNA	Sta Cruz	Solane	6 Kgs.	2-Nov	410.00	408.00	increased		410.00
LAGUNA	Sta Cruz	SuperKalan	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	241.00	241.00	retained		241.00
LAGUNA	Sta Rosa City	Brent Gas	11 Kgs	3-Nov	651.00	648.00	increased		651.00
LAGUNA	Sta Rosa City	Brent Gas	5 Kgs.	3-Nov	332.00	330.00	increased		332.00
LAGUNA	Sta Rosa City	Brent Gas	2.7 Kgs.	3-Nov	208.00	207.00	increased		208.00
LAGUNA	Sta Rosa City	ECO-SAVERS GAS	11 Kgs	4-Oct	640.00	640.00	retained		640.00
LAGUNA	Sta Rosa City	SAVERS GAS	11 Kgs	4-Oct	640.00	640.00	retained		640.00
LAGUNA	Sta Rosa City	Solane	11 Kgs	1-Nov	677.00	674.00	increased		677.00
LAGUNA	Victoria	Solane	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	705.00	705.00	retained		705.00
MARINDUQUE	BOAC	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	715.00	712.00	increased		715.00
MARINDUQUE	BOAC	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	462.00	460.00	increased		462.00
MARINDUQUE	BOAC	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	206.00	205.00	increased		206.00
MARINDUQUE	BOAC	L-SALES	11 Kgs.	3-Oct	675.00	675.00	retained		675.00
MARINDUQUE	BOAC	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	715.00	712.00	increased		715.00
MARINDUQUE	BOAC	Fiesta Gas	5 Kgs.	2-Nov	360.00	359.00	increased		360.00
MARINDUQUE	BOAC	Fiesta Gas	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	204.00	204.00	retained		204.00
MARINDUQUE	BOAC	SOLANE	11 Kgs	2-Nov	722.00	719.00	increased		722.00

PROVINCE	CITY MUNICIPALITY	BRAND	SIZE	Date of Adjustment			Remarks	PRICE RANGE	COMMON OR PREVAILING PRICE
					November 11-15, 2019	10/7-11/19			
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL	Mamburao	VAS GAS	11 kgs	4-Nov	632.00	654.00	rolled back		632.00
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL	Mamburao	VAS GAS	5 Kgs.	4-Nov	280.00	290.00	rolled back		280.00
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL	Mamburao	VAS GAS	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	230.00	230.00	retained		230.00
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL	Abra de Ilog	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	867.00	867.00	retained		867.00
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL	Abra de Ilog	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Oct	696.00	696.00	retained		696.00
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL	Abra de Ilog	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	342.00	342.00	retained		342.00
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL	Mamburao	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	891.00	891.00	retained		891.00
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL	Mamburao	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Oct	696.00	696.00	retained		696.00
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL	Mamburao	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	242.00	242.00	retained		242.00
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL	Mamburao	Panlaan Gas	11 kgs	1-Nov	720.00	755.00	rolled back		720.00
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL	Mamburao	Panlaan Gas	5 Kgs.	1-Oct	350.00	350.00	retained		350.00
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL	Mamburao	Panlaan Gas	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	240.00	240.00	retained		240.00
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL	Sablayan	GASUL	11 Kgs.	11 kgs	921.00	921.00	retained		921.00
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL	Sablayan	GASULITO	7 Kgs.	7 kgs	696.00	696.00	retained		696.00
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL	Sablayan	GASULITE	2.7 Kgs	2.7 kgs	342.00	342.00	retained		342.00
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL	San Jose	LUCKY STARR	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	620.00	650.00	rolled back		620.00
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL	San Jose	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	867.00	867.00	retained		867.00
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL	San Jose	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	696.00	696.00	retained		696.00
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL	San Jose	Fiesta Gas	11 kgs	1-Oct	342.00	342.00	retained		342.00
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL	San Jose	Fiesta Gas	5 Kgs.	3-Oct	770.00	770.00	retained		770.00
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL	San Jose	Fiesta Gas	2.7 Kgs.	3-Oct	260.00	260.00	retained		260.00
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL	San Jose	Panlaan Gas	11 kgs	7-Nov	650.00	670.00	rolled back		650.00
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL	San Jose	Panlaan Gas	5 Kgs.	2-Oct	350.00	350.00	retained		350.00
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL	San Jose	Panlaan Gas	2.7 Kgs.	2-Oct	230.00	230.00	retained		230.00
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL	Santa Cruz	GASUL	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	832.00	832.00	retained		832.00
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL	Santa Cruz	GASULITO	7 Kgs.	1-Oct	696.00	696.00	retained		696.00
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL	Santa Cruz	GASULITE	2.7 Kgs	1-Oct	342.00	342.00	retained		342.00

PROVINCE	CITY MUNICIPALITY	BRAND	SIZE	Date of Adjustment			Remarks	PRICE RANGE	COMMON OR PREVAILING PRICE
					November 11-15, 2019	10/7-11/19			
Mindoro Oriental	Baco	ECO-SAVERS GAS	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	720.00	720.00	retained		720.00
Mindoro Oriental	Baco	ECO-SAVERS GAS	5 Kgs.	1-Oct	340.00	340.00	retained		340.00
Mindoro Oriental	Baco	ECO-SAVERS GAS	2 Kgs.	1-Oct	190.00	190.00	retained		190.00
Mindoro Oriental	Calapan	SOLANE	11 kgs	2-Nov	781.00	778.00	increased		781.00
Mindoro Oriental	Calapan	SOLANE	6 Kgs	2-Nov	476.00	474.00	increased		476.00
Mindoro Oriental	Calapan	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	787.00	784.00	increased		787.00
Mindoro Oriental	Calapan	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	506.00	504.00	increased		506.00
Mindoro Oriental	Calapan	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	213.00	212.00	increased		213.00
Mindoro Oriental	Calapan	Island Gas	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	784.00	784.00	retained		784.00
Mindoro Oriental	Calapan	Island Gas	5 Kgs	1-Oct	356.35	356.35	retained		356.35
Mindoro Oriental	Calapan	Island Gas	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	200.00	200.00	retained		200.00
Mindoro Oriental	Calapan	SAVERS GAS	11 kgs	1-Oct	750.00	750.00	retained		750.00
Mindoro Oriental	Calapan	ECO-SAVERS	11 kgs	1-Oct	750.00	750.00	retained		750.00
Mindoro Oriental	Calapan	ECO-SAVERS	5 Kgs	1-Oct	375.00	375.00	retained		375.00
Mindoro Oriental	Calapan	ECO-SAVERS	2.7 Kgs	1-Oct	250.00	250.00	retained		250.00
Mindoro Oriental	Calapan	Fiesta Gas	11 kgs	1-Nov	747.00	744.00	increased		747.00
Mindoro Oriental	Calapan	Fiesta Gas	5 Kgs.	1-Nov	353.00	351.00	increased		353.00
Mindoro Oriental	Calapan	SUPERKALAN/TOTAL GAS	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	789.00	786.00	increased		789.00
Mindoro Oriental	Calapan	SUPERKALAN/TOTAL GAS	5 Kgs.	1-Nov	358.00	357.00	increased		358.00
Mindoro Oriental	PINAMALAYAN	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	884.00	881.00	increased		884.00
Mindoro Oriental	PINAMALAYAN	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	579.00	577.00	increased		579.00
Mindoro Oriental	PINAMALAYAN	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	269.00	268.00	increased		269.00
Mindoro Oriental	PINAMALAYAN	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	857.00	850.00	increased		857.00
Mindoro Oriental	PINAMALAYAN	Fiesta Gas	5 Kgs.	2-Nov	392.00	390.00	increased		392.00
Mindoro Oriental	PUERTO GALERA	Solane	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	846.00	843.00	increased		846.00
PALAWAN	Coron, Palawan	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	848.00	845.00	increased		848.00
PALAWAN	Puerto Princessa	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	765.00	762.00	increased		765.00
PALAWAN	Puerto Princessa	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	504.00	502.00	increased		504.00
PALAWAN	Puerto Princessa	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	10/1/19 & 11/1/19	220.00 - 222.00	220.00	retained & increased	220.00 - 222.00	220.00 - 222.00
PALAWAN	Puerto Princessa	SUPERKALAN/TOTAL GAS	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	305.00	303.00	increased		305.00
PALAWAN	Puerto Princessa	SOLANE	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	751.00	748.00	increased		751.00

PROVINCE	CITY MUNICIPALITY	BRAND	SIZE	Date of Adjustment			Remarks	PRICE RANGE	COMMON OR PREVAILING PRICE
					November 11-15, 2019	10/7-11/19			
QUEZON	ATIMONAN	ECO-SAVER'S GAS	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	772.00	772.00	retained		772.00
QUEZON	ATIMONAN	ECO-SAVER'S GAS	5 kgs	1-Oct	375.00	375.00	retained		375.00
QUEZON	ATIMONAN	ECO-SAVER'S GAS	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	210.00	210.00	retained		210.00
QUEZON	Calauag	eco-savers	11 kgs	2-Oct	730.00	730.00	retained		730.00
QUEZON	Calauag	eco-savers	5 kgs	2-Oct	350.00	350.00	retained		350.00
QUEZON	Candelaria	SMRRI GAS							
QUEZON	Catanauan	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	745.00	745.00	retained		745.00
QUEZON	Catanauan	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Oct	445.00	445.00	retained		445.00
QUEZON	Catanauan	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	235.00	235.00	retained		235.00
QUEZON	Catanauan	Fiesta Gas	11 kgs	1-Oct	695.00	695.00	retained		695.00
QUEZON	Gumaca	Gasul	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	759.00	755.00	increased		759.00
QUEZON	Gumaca	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	2-Nov	512.00	510.00	increased		512.00
QUEZON	Gumaca	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	2-Nov	291.00	290.00	increased		291.00
QUEZON	Gumaca	ECO-SAVER'S GAS	11 kgs	1-Oct	744.00	744.00	retained		744.00
QUEZON	Gumaca	ECO-SAVER'S GAS	5 kgs	1-Oct	350.00	350.00	retained		350.00
QUEZON	Gumaca	ECO-SAVER'S GAS	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	200.00	200.00	retained		200.00
QUEZON	Infanta	SOLANE	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	755.00	750.00	increased		755.00
QUEZON	Lopez	ECO-SAVER'S GAS	11 kgs	3-Oct	720.00	720.00	retained		720.00
QUEZON	Lopez	ECO-SAVER'S GAS	5 kgs	3-Oct	315.00	315.00	retained		315.00
QUEZON	Lopez	ECO-SAVER'S GAS	2.7 Kgs.	3-Oct	210.00	210.00	retained		210.00
QUEZON	Lopez	phoenix	11 Kgs.	3-Oct	740.00	740.00	retained		740.00
QUEZON	Lopez	phoenix	2.7 kgs	3-Oct	210.00	210.00	retained		210.00
QUEZON	Lucena City	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	694.93 - 707.50	691.63 - 704.00	increased	694.93 - 707.50	694.93 - 707.50
QUEZON	Lucena City	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	462.21-465.50	460.11 - 463.00	increased	462.21-465.50	462.21-465.50
QUEZON	Lucena City	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	233.00 - 234.08	232.00 - 237.27	increased	233.00 - 234.08	233.00 - 234.08
QUEZON	Lucena City	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	11/1&3/19	654.00 - 674.00	651.00 - 674.00	increased	654.00 - 674.00	654.00 - 674.00
QUEZON	Lucena City	Phoenix	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	697.00	694.00	increased		697.00
QUEZON	Lucena City	Superkalan/Total GAS	11 Kgs.	3-Nov	720.00	715.00	increased		720.00
QUEZON	Lucena City	SALES GAS	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	540.00	570.00	rolled back		540.00
QUEZON	Lucena City	L-SALES GAS	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	540.00	570.00	rolled back		540.00
QUEZON	Lucena City	L-SALES GAS	5 Kgs.	4-Oct	300.00	300.00	retained		300.00
QUEZON	Lucena City	L-SALES GAS	2.7 Kgs.	4-Oct	210.00	210.00	retained		210.00
QUEZON	Lucena City	SOLANE	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	763.00	759.00	increased		763.00
QUEZON	Lucena City	SOLANE	2.7 Kgs	2-Nov	233.00	230.00	increased		233.00
QUEZON	Lucena City	ISLAND GAS	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	630.00	630.00	retained		630.00
QUEZON	Lucena City	ISLAND GAS	5 Kgs.	1-Oct	300.00	300.00	retained		300.00
QUEZON	Lucena City	ISLAND GAS	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	160.00	160.00	retained		160.00
QUEZON	Lucena City	MAXX GAS							
QUEZON	Sariaya	SOLANE	11 Kgs.	4-Nov	726.00	723.00	increased		726.00
QUEZON	Tayabas	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	733.50	730.00	increased		733.50
QUEZON	Tayabas	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	470.50	468.00	increased		470.50
QUEZON	Tayabas	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	237.00	236.00	increased		237.00

PROVINCE	CITY MUNICIPALITY	BRAND	SIZE	Date of Adjustment			Remarks	PRICE RANGE	COMMON OR PREVAILING PRICE
					November 11-15, 2019	10/7-11/19			
RIZAL	Antipolo City	PRYCE GAS	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	618.00	618.00	retained		618.00
RIZAL	Antipolo City	PRYCE GAS	5 Kgs.	1-Oct	319.00	319.00	retained		319.00
RIZAL	Antipolo City	PRYCE GAS	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	193.00	191.00	increased		193.00
RIZAL	Antipolo City	SUPERKALAN	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	650.00	650.00	retained		650.00
RIZAL	Antipolo City	SUPERKALAN	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	205.00	205.00	retained		205.00
RIZAL	Antipolo City	Gasul	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	685.00	682.00	increased		685.00
RIZAL	Antipolo City	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	2-Nov	445.00	443.00	increased		445.00
RIZAL	Antipolo City	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	2-Nov	187.00	186.00	increased		187.00
RIZAL	Antipolo City	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	601.00	601.00	retained		601.00
RIZAL	Antipolo City	Fiesta Gas	5 Kgs.	1-Oct	317.00	317.00	retained		317.00
RIZAL	Antipolo City	Fiesta Gas	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	186.00	186.00	retained		186.00
RIZAL	Antipolo City	SOLANE	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	692.00	689.00	increased		692.00
RIZAL	Binangonan	ISLAND GAS	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	690.00	690.00	retained		690.00
RIZAL	Binangonan	ISLAND GAS	5 Kgs.	1-Oct	313.00	313.00	retained		313.00
RIZAL	Binangonan	ISLAND GAS	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	190.00	190.00	retained		190.00
RIZAL	Binangonan	BRENT Gas	11 Kgs.	3-Nov	651.00	648.00	increased		651.00
RIZAL	Binangonan	BRENT Gas	5 Kgs.	3-Nov	332.00	330.00	increased		332.00
RIZAL	Binangonan	BRENT Gas	2.7 Kgs.	3-Nov	219.00	218.00	increased		219.00
RIZAL	Cainta	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	685.00	682.00	increased		685.00
RIZAL	Cainta	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	445.00	443.00	increased		445.00
RIZAL	Cainta	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	187.00	186.00	increased		187.00
RIZAL	Cainta	PRYCE GAS	11 Kgs.	11/7&8/19	540.00 - 560.00	560.00 - 570.00	rolled back	540.00 - 560.00	540.00 - 560.00
RIZAL	Cainta	PRYCE GAS	5 Kgs.	11/7&8/19	300.00 - 350.00	310.00 - 356.00	rolled back	300.00 - 350.00	300.00 - 350.00
RIZAL	Cainta	PRYCE GAS	2.7 Kgs.	1-Jul	150.00 - 180.00	150.00 - 190.00	rolled back	150.00 - 180.00	150.00 - 180.00
RIZAL	Tanay	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	682.00	682.00	retained		682.00
RIZAL	Tanay	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Oct	443.00	443.00	retained		443.00
RIZAL	Tanay	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	186.00	186.00	retained		186.00
RIZAL	Tanay	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	629.00	629.00	retained		629.00
RIZAL	Tanay	Fiesta Gas	5 Kgs.	1-Oct	293.00	293.00	retained		293.00
RIZAL	Taytay	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	685.00	682.00	increased		685.00
RIZAL	Taytay	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	445.00	443.00	increased		445.00
RIZAL	Taytay	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	187.00	186.00	increased		187.00
RIZAL	Taytay	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	604.00	601.00	increased		604.00
RIZAL	Taytay	Fiesta Gas	5 Kgs.	1-Nov	318.00	317.00	increased		318.00
RIZAL	Taytay	HERMIT GAS	11 Kgs.	16-Jul	550.00	550.00	retained		550.00

PROVINCE	CITY MUNICIPALITY	BRAND	SIZE	Date of Adjustment			Remarks	PRICE RANGE	COMMON OR PREVAILING PRICE
					November 11-15, 2019	10/7-11/19			
ROMBLON	Calatrava	Solane	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	1016.00	1016.00	retained		1016.00
ROMBLON	Odiongan	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	993.00	990.00	increased		993.00
ROMBLON	Odiongan	Fiesta Gas	5 Kgs.	2-Nov	442.00	441.00	increased		442.00
ROMBLON	Odiongan	Fiesta Gas	2.7 Kgs.	2-Nov	301.00	300.00	increased		301.00
ROMBLON	Odiongan	Gasul	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	1020.00	1017.00	increased		1020.00
ROMBLON	Odiongan	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	2-Nov	641.00	639.00	increased		641.00
ROMBLON	Odiongan	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	2-Nov	301.00	300.00	increased		301.00
ROMBLON	Odiongan	Solane	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	1016.00	1016.00	retained		1016.00
ROMBLON	San Agustin	Gasul	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	1020.00	1017.00	increased		1020.00
ROMBLON	San Agustin	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	2-Nov	641.00	639.00	increased		641.00
ROMBLON	San Agustin	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	2-Nov	301.00	300.00	increased		301.00
ROMBLON	San Agustin	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	993.00	990.00	increased		993.00
ROMBLON	San Agustin	Fiesta Gas	5 Kgs.	2-Nov	442.00	441.00	increased		442.00
ROMBLON	San Agustin	Fiesta Gas	2.7 Kgs.	2-Nov	301.00	300.00	increased		301.00
ROMBLON	Looc	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	1020.00	1017.00	increased		1020.00
ROMBLON	Looc	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	2-Nov	641.00	639.00	increased		641.00
ROMBLON	Looc	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	2-Nov	301.00	300.00	increased		301.00
ROMBLON	Looc	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	993.00	990.00	increased		993.00
ROMBLON	Looc	Fiesta Gas	5 Kgs.	2-Nov	442.00	441.00	increased		442.00
ROMBLON	Looc	Fiesta Gas	2.7 Kgs.	2-Nov	301.00	300.00	increased		301.00
ROMBLON	Romblon, Romblon	Solane	11 kgs	1-Nov	955.00	1005.00	rolled back		955.00

PROVINCE	CITY MUNICIPALITY	BRAND	SIZE	Date of Adjustment			Remarks	PRICE RANGE	COMMON OR PREVAILING PRICE
					November 11-15, 2019	10/7-11/19			
Region V	Bicol								
ALBAY	Camalig	Fiesta Gas	11 kgs	1-Nov	653.00	650.00	increased		653.00
ALBAY	Camalig	Fiesta Gas	5 Kgs.	1-Nov	346.00	344.00	increased		346.00
ALBAY	Camalig	Fiesta Gas	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	234.00	233.00	increased		234.00
ALBAY	Daraga City	Island Gas	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	725.00	725.00	retained		725.00
ALBAY	Daraga City	Island Gas	5 Kgs.	1-Oct	330.00	330.00	retained		330.00
ALBAY	Daraga City	Island Gas	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	213.00	213.00	retained		213.00
ALBAY	Daraga City	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	766.00	763.00	increased		766.00
ALBAY	Daraga City	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	481.00	480.00	increased		481.00
ALBAY	Daraga City	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	238.00	237.00	increased		238.00
ALBAY	Daraga City	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	737.00	734.00	increased		737.00
ALBAY	Daraga City	Fiesta Gas	5 Kgs	1-Nov	346.00	344.00	increased		346.00
ALBAY	Daraga City	Fiesta Gas	2.7 Kgs	1-Nov	234.00	233.00	increased		234.00
ALBAY	Guinubatan	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	699.00	696.00	increased		699.00
ALBAY	Guinubatan	Fiesta Gas	5 Kgs	1-Nov	346.00	344.00	increased		346.00
ALBAY	Guinubatan	Fiesta Gas	2.7 Kgs	1-Nov	234.00	233.00	increased		234.00
ALBAY	Legaspi City	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	750.00	750.00	retained		750.00
ALBAY	Legaspi City	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	482.00	480.00	increased		482.00
ALBAY	Legaspi City	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	241.00	240.00	increased		241.00
ALBAY	Legaspi City	SOLANE	11 kgs	1-Nov	771.00	768.00	increased		771.00
ALBAY	Legaspi City	SOLANE	6 kgs	1-Nov	470.00	468.00	increased		470.00
ALBAY	Legaspi City	SuperKalan	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	247.00	246.00	increased		247.00
ALBAY	Legaspi City	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	699.00	696.00	increased		699.00
ALBAY	Legaspi City	Fiesta Gas	5 Kgs.	1-Nov	346.00	344.00	increased		346.00
ALBAY	Legaspi City	Fiesta Gas	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	234.00	233.00	increased		234.00
ALBAY	Legaspi City	Best Gas	11 Kgs	1-Oct	732.00	732.00	retained		732.00
ALBAY	Ligao	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	743.00	740.00	increased		743.00
ALBAY	Ligao	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	489.00	487.00	increased		489.00
ALBAY	Ligao	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	243.00	242.00	increased		243.00
ALBAY	Mallipot	EcoSavers	11 kgs	3-Oct	725.00	725.00	retained		725.00
ALBAY	Mallipot	Savers gas	11 kgs	3-Oct	725.00	725.00	retained		725.00
ALBAY	Polangui	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	747.00	744.00	increased		747.00
ALBAY	Polangui	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	482.00	480.00	increased		482.00
ALBAY	Polangui	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	265.00	264.00	increased		265.00
ALBAY	Polangui	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	699.00	696.00	increased		699.00
ALBAY	Polangui	Fiesta Gas	5 Kgs.	1-Nov	346.00	344.00	increased		346.00
ALBAY	Polangui	Fiesta Gas	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	234.00	233.00	increased		234.00
ALBAY	Tabaco City	Island Gas	11 kgs	1-Oct	740.00	740.00	retained		740.00
ALBAY	Tabaco City	Island Gas	5 Kgs.	1-Oct	332.00	332.00	retained		332.00
ALBAY	Tabaco City	SOLANE	11 kgs	1-Nov	771.00	768.00	increased		771.00
ALBAY	Tabaco City	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	765.00	760.00	increased		765.00
ALBAY	Tabaco City	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	481.00	480.00	increased		481.00
ALBAY	Tabaco City	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	241.00	240.00	increased		241.00
ALBAY	Tabaco City	ECO-SAVERS	11 kgs	2-Oct	734.00	734.00	retained		734.00
ALBAY	Tabaco City	EcoSavers	5 Kgs.	2-Oct	340.00	340.00	retained		340.00

PROVINCE	CITY MUNICIPALITY	BRAND	SIZE	Date of Adjustment			Remarks	PRICE RANGE	COMMON OR PREVAILING PRICE
					November 11-15, 2019	10/7-11/19			
ALBAY	Tabaco City	Savers gas	2.7 Kgs.	2-Oct	200.00	200.00	retained		200.00

PROVINCE	CITY MUNICIPALITY	BRAND	SIZE	Date of Adjustment			Remarks	PRICE RANGE	COMMON OR PREVAILING PRICE
					November 11-15, 2019	10/7-11/19			
Camarines Norte	BASUD	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	709.00	706.00	increased		709.00
Camarines Norte	BASUD	Fiesta Gas	5 Kgs.	1-Nov	350.00	348.00	increased		350.00
Camarines Norte	BASUD	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	759.00	756.00	increased		759.00
Camarines Norte	BASUD	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	492.00	490.00	increased		492.00
Camarines Norte	BASUD	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	236.00	235.00	increased		236.00
Camarines Norte	Daet	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	759.00	756.00	increased		759.00
Camarines Norte	Daet	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	492.00	490.00	increased		492.00
Camarines Norte	Daet	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	236.00	235.00	increased		236.00
Camarines Norte	Daet	SOLANE	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	774.00	771.00	increased		774.00
Camarines Norte	Daet	SOLANE	6 Kgs.	2-Nov	488.00	486.00	increased		488.00
Camarines Norte	Labo	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	709.00	706.00	increased		709.00
Camarines Norte	Labo	Fiesta Gas	5 Kgs.	1-Nov	350.00	348.00	increased		350.00
Camarines Norte	Labo	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	759.00	756.00	increased		759.00
Camarines Norte	Labo	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	492.00	490.00	increased		492.00
Camarines Norte	Labo	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Oct	236.00	235.00	increased		236.00
Camarines Norte	Labo	SOLANE	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	784.00	781.00	increased		784.00
Camarines Norte	Labo	SOLANE	6 Kgs.	2-Nov	488.00	486.00	increased		488.00
Camarines Norte	Mercedes	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	709.00	706.00	increased		709.00
Camarines Norte	Mercedes	Fiesta Gas	5 Kgs.	1-Nov	350.00	348.00	increased		350.00
Camarines Norte	Mercedes	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	759.00	756.00	increased		759.00
Camarines Norte	Mercedes	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	492.00	490.00	increased		492.00
Camarines Norte	Mercedes	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	236.00	235.00	increased		236.00
Camarines Norte	Panganiban	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	759.00	756.00	increased		759.00
Camarines Norte	Panganiban	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	492.00	490.00	increased		492.00
Camarines Norte	Panganiban	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	236.00	235.00	increased		236.00
Camarines Norte	Panganiban	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	709.00	706.00	increased		709.00
Camarines Norte	Panganiban	Fiesta Gas	5 Kgs.	1-Nov	350.00	348.00	increased		350.00
Camarines Norte	Panganiban	Solane	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	789.00	786.00	increased		789.00

PROVINCE	CITY MUNICIPALITY	BRAND	SIZE	Date of Adjustment			Remarks	PRICE RANGE	COMMON OR PREVAILING PRICE
					November 11-15, 2019	10/7-11/19			
Camarines Sur	Baao	Marsflame	11 Kgs.	5-Nov	650.00	670.00	rolled back		650.00
Camarines Sur	Baao	Marsflame	5 Kgs	5-Nov	325.00	335.00	rolled back		325.00
Camarines Sur	Baao	Marsflame	3 Kgs.	7-Oct	200.00	200.00	retained		200.00
Camarines Sur	Baao	PRYCE GAS	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	700.00	700.00	retained		700.00
Camarines Sur	Calabanga	SOLANE	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	729.00	726.00	increased		729.00
Camarines Sur	Iriga City	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	701.00	698.00	increased		701.00
Camarines Sur	Iriga City	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	406.00	404.00	increased		406.00
Camarines Sur	Iriga City	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	208.00	207.00	increased		208.00
Camarines Sur	Iriga City	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs	1-Nov	681.00	678.00	increased		681.00
Camarines Sur	Iriga City	Island Gas	11 Kgs	1-Oct	720.00	720.00	retained		720.00
Camarines Sur	Iriga City	Island Gas	5 Kgs	1-Oct	332.00	332.00	retained		332.00
Camarines Sur	Iriga City	SOLANE	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	730.00	727.00	increased		730.00
Camarines Sur	Iriga City	SOLANE	6 Kgs.	1-Nov	457.00	455.00	increased		457.00
Camarines Sur	Milaor	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	709.00	706.00	increased		709.00
Camarines Sur	Milaor	Fiesta Gas	5 Kgs	2-Nov	344.00	342.00	increased		344.00
Camarines Sur	Milaor	Gasul	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	730.00	727.00	increased		730.00
Camarines Sur	Milaor	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	2-Nov	477.00	475.00	increased		477.00
Camarines Sur	Milaor	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	2-Nov	234.00	233.00	increased		234.00
Camarines Sur	Milaor	Phoenix Gas	11 Kgs.	5-Nov	725.00	722.00	increased		725.00
Camarines Sur	Nabua	PRYCE GAS	11 Kgs.	1-Oct	700.00	700.00	retained		700.00
Camarines Sur	Naga City	Phoenix Gas	11 kgs	5-Nov	725.00	722.00	increased		725.00
Camarines Sur	Naga City	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	726.00 - 730.00	723.00 - 725.00	increased	726.00 - 730.00	726.00 - 730.00
Camarines Sur	Naga City	Gasulite	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	450.00 - 476.00	447.00 - 474.00	increased	450.00 - 476.00	450.00 - 476.00
Camarines Sur	Naga City	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	220.00 - 234.00	218.00 - 233.00	increased	220.00 - 234.00	220.00 - 234.00
Camarines Sur	Naga City	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs	1-Nov	709.00	706.00	increased		709.00
Camarines Sur	Naga City	Fiesta Gas	5 Kgs	1-Nov	344.00	342.00	increased		344.00
Camarines Sur	Naga City	SOLANE	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	727.00	724.00	increased		727.00
Camarines Sur	Naga City	SOLANE	6v Kgs.	1-Nov	452.00	450.00	increased		452.00
Camarines Sur	Pili	Solane	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	727.00	724.00	increased		727.00
Camarines Sur	Pili	Solane	6v Kgs.	1-Nov	452.00	450.00	increased		452.00
Camarines Sur	Pili	Phoenix Gas	11 Kgs.	5-Nov	725.00	722.00	increased		725.00
Camarines Sur	Pili	Island Gas	11 Kgs.	2-Oct	720.00	720.00	retained		720.00
Camarines Sur	Pili	Island Gas	5 Kgs.	2-Oct	327.00	327.00	retained		327.00
Camarines Sur	Sipocot	Phoenix Gas	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	736.00	733.00	increased		736.00

PROVINCE	CITY MUNICIPALITY	BRAND	SIZE	Date of Adjustment			Remarks	PRICE RANGE	COMMON OR PREVAILING PRICE
					November 11-15, 2019	10/7-11/19			
CATANDUANES	Virac	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	841.00	838.00	increased		841.00
CATANDUANES	Virac	gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	562.00	560.00	increased		562.00
CATANDUANES	Virac	gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	274.00	273.00	increased		274.00
CATANDUANES	Virac	Solane	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	851.00	848.00	increased		851.00
CATANDUANES	Virac	Star Gas	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	801.00	798.00	increased		801.00
CATANDUANES	Virac	Star Gas	5 Kgs.	1-Nov	430.00	428.00	increased		430.00
CATANDUANES	Virac	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	810.00	808.00	increased		810.00
CATANDUANES	Virac	Fiesta Gas	5 Kgs.	1-Nov	412.00	410.00	increased		412.00
CATANDUANES	Virac	Fiesta Gas	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	269.00	268.00	increased		269.00
Masbate	Masbate	Gasul	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	787.00	784.00	increased		787.00
Masbate	Masbate	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	2-Nov	500.00	498.00	increased		500.00
Masbate	Masbate	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	2-Nov	235.00	234.00	increased		235.00
Masbate	Masbate	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	2-Nov	757.00	754.00	increased		757.00
Masbate	Masbate	Solane	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	1002.00	999.00	increased		1002.00
Masbate	AROROY	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	780.00	770.00	increased		780.00
Masbate	AROROY	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	3-Oct	300.00	300.00	retained		300.00
Masbate	AROROY	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	3-Oct	750.00	750.00	retained		750.00
Masbate	PLACER	Gasul	11 Kgs.	3-Oct	835.00	835.00	retained		835.00
Masbate	PLACER	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	3-Oct	240.00	240.00	retained		240.00
SORSOGON	Sorsogon City	Gasul	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	758.00	755.00	increased		758.00
SORSOGON	Sorsogon City	Gasulito	7 Kgs.	1-Nov	522.00	520.00	increased		522.00
SORSOGON	Sorsogon City	Gasulite	2.7 Kgs.	1-Nov	279.00	278.00	increased		279.00
SORSOGON	Sorsogon City	Fiesta Gas	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	698.00	695.00	increased		698.00
SORSOGON	Sorsogon City	Solane	11 Kgs.	1-Nov	764.00	761.00	increased		764.00
SORSOGON	Sorsogon City	Solane	6 KGS.	1-Nov	581.00	581.00	retained		581.00
SORSOGON	Sorsogon City	Savers gas	11 kgs	2-Oct	740.00	740.00	retained		740.00
SORSOGON	Sorsogon City	EcoSavers	5 Kgs.	2-Oct	740.00	740.00	retained		740.00